8 7 5 ‘ ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 | OCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - o T e T
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES 4586357-3 A RELEASED 24MAR200S |MEH | TE
153009 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
1530091-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 17 Dﬁ/@@REF
1530091 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER .
7-1530091-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS gy K]
7-1530091-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530091-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530091-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
—== 3 [8+0.5
[.1254+£.020]
CRIMP DATA FORD TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE /.REF
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE P
WIRE 78 [.070 IN] FO0-18 AWG
INSUL 2,03 [.080 INJ 0 | 78-1.98 [.070-.078 IN]J TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATTON
2.00-3.00 [.078-.118 IN] “— 408-8322 & 408-8490
ATPEPRLM‘“NPAELC o _ @ 1.5 F[EE4D53 N SCR?OSﬁC’ o tRE @\a gé\
3 - - . .
-l 9931118 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 |7
Na'd s R 4 s e e e T e o
_ S>02° ,
S NUTTTIT - - -l 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
-l 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
1949915-1 [ XWaT-14474-UA - ) B T 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 167
- - - - -2l 2121271 21°? 210177 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- ] } ] -l 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M& X 6.0 143
- - - - -zl 212l z21]21°¢? 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16 |
_ -l 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
\g:% #53 iRMP HE TGHT _ B T T T S-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
) -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
0.82mm° (18AWG) | |.32 £0.05 [.052 £.002 IN] co -l sl al a4 4] 4 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
= - I e Tl T B
-l |- 1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
) . -l 18024 -3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - B 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
_ _ -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
i ) - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 140
-l 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
) . -l 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- - -l 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - - | | | | | | | -469367-0  |SHIM |38
- i -l 8791033 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 13
-l ] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) . -2l 212121217 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
-l 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
-l |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
-l - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) -l |- 1633073-5 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1729
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T R |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-zl 212l z21]21°¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 356835 | 'TVER. DRAG RELEASE 1248
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ~ L n P P VP e800en ] JORAG, TERMINAL 129
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, - : : 93820{972'84 ﬁééTE?KiTEDPsﬁEéE% —_— gél
- 2 - J ;D . .
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - v - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 52
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 18023 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 I
-zl 212l z21]21°¢? 180252 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- - | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER 119
-l 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
t WARN INC - R -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - -1 117111 1320921 - | iHEAé ;OLDER FRONT, CUT 110
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE E - : ’ -
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS -l | -454276-9  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
HE TGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - - - g
JANRGE T LR TR TOUL TG -l | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
i -l 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIFEW B COTATED | 80° q —— [563% 22z [ 1] 1-904741-5 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREM|UM 3
| - -l 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED SRE-TFTD SRE-FEED el 2211101 ] 1 3-456404-9 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
Fhm STHORE Jum s U S S TRORE A0mm STROKE v 7778 -72| 71| 6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
J%g T AR VTR B e [om T OGMARZ009 = Tyco Electronics
1 cHE UGMARZ00Y TycoElectronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERR TSE Shec E I ED: AP%E; S DeMARZ00Y [name
o [INT o _DEMLIG F|NEHD/-\|DJAUPSPTL SCIADTEORFEED
@géité l - )
HOLDDOWN SET_UP jEtg ii ArTLIERTIOR ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
ANGIFS +- See Table
MATER 1L FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|53009‘ _
CUSTOMER DRAWING PEMLE g g | SHEET A

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530091-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530091-6

